

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 16-2120 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 12/7/2016

Title: Authorizing a Professional Services Contract for Lobbying Activities with Messerli & Kramer.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
12/7/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing a Professional Services Contract for Lobbying Activities with Messerli & Kramer.

WHEREAS, Saint Paul Administrative Code §45.03 requires that all contracts for lobbying activities be first authorized by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor's Office wishes to contract with Messerli & Kramer to provide legislative lobbying services for representation before the 2017 Minnesota Legislature for provisions including but not limited to the Midway Site Redevelopment and local government provisions as requested; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the scope of services in the proposed agreement are consistent with the City's legislative agenda; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council authorizes the appropriate City officials to enter into a professional services agreements with Messerli & Kramer.